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A Maze N Things Holiday Park & Motel 03 5952 2020 amazenthingshp@gmail.com Yes

Aireys Inlet Holiday Park (03) 5289 6230 info@aicp.com.au Yes Yes Yes

Anchor Belle Holiday Park 03 5952 2258 info@anchorbelle.com.au Yes Yes

Apex RiverBeach Holiday Park Mildura 03 5023 6879 holiday@apexriverbeach.com.au Yes Yes

Barwon River Holiday Park 03 5243 3842 info@barwonriverhp.com.au Yes Yes

Best Friend Holiday Retreat (03) 5186 1216 info@bestfriend.net.au Yes Yes

BIG4 Ballarat Goldfields Holiday Park 1800 632 237 stay@ballaratgoldfields.com.au Yes Yes

BIG4 Ballarat Windmill Holiday Park 1800 256 633 info@ballaratwindmill.com.au Yes Yes Yes

BIG4 Beacon Resort 03 52581133 book@beaconresort.com.au Yes

BIG4 Bendigo Ascot Holiday Park 1800 062 340 stay@big4bendigo.com.au Yes

BIG4 Melbourne Holdiday Park (03) 9353 8222 stay@Melbournebig4.com.au Yes Yes Yes

BIG4 Mildura Getaway Mildura 03 5023 0486 stay@milduragetaway.com.au Yes No No

Big4 Mornington Peninsula Holiday Park 03 59712333 info@big4mphp.com.au Yes Yes

BIG4 Port Fairy 03 5568  1145 Contact@big4portfairy.com.au Yes Yes Ensuite

BRIGHT ACCOMMODATION PARK 03 5750 1001 stay@brightaccommodationpark.com.au Yes Yes

Bright Pine Valley Tourist Park 03 5755 1010  bookings@brightpinevalley.com.au Yes

Bundalong Holiday Resort 03 5726 8600 info.bhr@bigpond.com Yes Yes

Bushmans Rest caravan Park 03 50282252 www.bushmansrest.com.au ( bookings can be made thru the website) Yes Yes

Cowes Foreshore Tourist Park 03 59522211 stay@cowesforeshoretouristpark.com.au Yes Yes Yes

DENILIQUIN RIVERSIDE CARAVAN PARK 03) 5881 1284 info@deniliquinriversidecaravanpark.com.au Yes Yes

DYLENE HOLIDAY PARK PORTARLINGTON 03 52592873 bookings@dyleneholidaypark.com.au Yes 

Yes  (Sorry NO 

Tents)

Echo Beach Tourist Park 03) 5155 2238 info@echobeachpark.com Yes Yes Yes

Edenhope Lakeside Tourist Park 03 5585 1659 info@edenhopelakeside.com.au Yes Yes Yes

Eureka Stockade Holiday Park (03) 5331 2281 info@eurekaholidaypark.com.au Yes Yes Yes

Gardens Caravan Park - Port Fairy 03 5568 1060 gardens@moyne.vic.gov.au Yes Yes

Golden Country Motel and Caravan Park  03 5461 1101 gcc@goldencountry.com.au Yes Yes Motel rooms

Haven at Healesville  03 5962 4398 info@havenlv.com.au Yes Yes

Heathcote Queen Meadow Caravan Park 03 5433 2304 info@heathcotecaravanpark.com.au Yes Yes

Holbrook Motor Village (02) 6036 3100 park@holbrookmotorvillage.com.au Yes Yes Yes

Ibis Caravan Park Kerang 03 5452 2232 ibiscaravanpark@gmail.com Yes Yes

Inglewood Motel and Caravan Park   03 5438 3232  jwellman@bigpond.net.au Yes Yes

Inverloch Foreshore Camping (03) 5674 1236 reception@inverlochforeshorecamping.com.au Yes

Kennett River Holiday Park 03 52890272 info@kennettriver.com Yes

Killarney Caravan Park 0428 314 823 Yes

Koroit - Tower Hill Caravan Park 0436 027 709 Yes Yes

Lake Fyans Holiday Park      03 5356 6230 stay@lakefyansholidaypark.com.au Yes

Lake Waranga Caravan Park           03 5856 1243 info@lakewaranga.com Yes Yes

Marina View Van Village 03 5979 2322 enquiries@marinaviewvillage.com.au Yes Yes
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Midland Holiday Park 03 5768 2416 enquiries@midlandholidaypark.com.au Yes

Mitta Mitta Caravan Park 02 6072 3568 info@mittacaravanpark.com.au Yes

Moama Riverside Holiday & Tourist Park  03 5482 3241 info@moamariverside.com.au Yes

Mornington Peninsula Foreshore Camping  (03) 5950 1011 camping@mornpen.vic.gov.au Yes Yes

Mortlake Caravan Park 0409 428 870 Yes Yes

Murray River Holiday Park 1800 357 215 info@murrayriverholidaypark.com.au Yes

NRMA Bairnsdale Riverside Holiday Park (03) 5152 4654 bairnsdale@nrmaparksandresorts.com.au Yes Yes Yes

NRMA Eastern Beach Holiday Park 1800 761 762 easternbeach@nrmaparksandresorts.com.au Yes Yes Yes

NRMA Echuca Holiday Park 1800 555 640 info@echucaholiday.com.au Yes Yes Yes

NRMA Port Campbell Holiday Park 1800 505 466 portcampbell@nrmaparksandresorts.com.au Yes Yes Yes

NRMA Portland Bay Holiday Park 1800 622 005 portlandbay@nrmaparksandresorts.com.au Yes Yes

NRMA Warrnambool Riverside Holiday Park (03) 5565 1327 warrnambool@nrmaparksandresorts.com.au Yes

Port Fairy Holiday Park 03 5568 1816 stay@portfairyholidaypark.com.au Yes Yes Yes

Prom Central Caravan Park 03 56822440 promcentral@promcentralcaravanpark.com.au Yes Yes Yes

Pyrenees Caravan Park Ararat 03 5352 1309 pyreneescaravanpark@outlook.com Yes Yes

Rochester Riverside Holiday Park 03 54841622 stay@rochesterriverside.com.au Yes Yes

San Remo Holiday Park 03 5678 5220 bookings@visitsanremo.com.au Yes Yes

Secura Lifestyle Shepparton East 03 5829 2396 Info.shepp@securalifestyle.com.au Yes Yes

Shallow Inlet Caravan Park 03 5687 1385 sicp@sicp.com.au Yes

Southcombe Caravan Park Port Fairy  03 55682677 southcombe@moyne.vic.gov.au Yes Yes

Stratford on the River Tourist Park 03 5145 6588 hosts@stratfordontheriver.com.au Yes

SOUTHCOMBE CARAVAN PARK PORT FAIRY 03 5568 2677 SOUTHCOMBE@MOYNE.VIC.GOV.AU Yes Yes

Swan Reach Holiday Park – East Gippsland 03 5156 4366 swanreach@cpoaus.com.au Yes Yes Yes Camp Pods

Tongala Caravan Park 03 5859 0725 sales@tongalacaravanpark.com.au Yes Yes

TOORA TOURIST PARK 03 56 862 257 info@tooratouristpark.com.au Yes

Torrumbarry Weir Holiday Park 03 54877277 peter@twhp.com.au Yes

Wakiti Creek Resort 03 5867 3237 info@wakiticreekresort.com.au Yes

Wangaratta Caravan Park     03 5721 3368 booking@wangarattacaravanpark.com.au Yes Yes Yes

Warrnambool Holiday Park & Motel 03 55625031 info@whpark.com.au Yes Yes Apartments

Wodonga Caravan and Cabin Park 02 60242598 stay@wccp.com.au Yes Yes

Woodbine Tourist Park 03 5155 1718 accommodation@woodbinetouristpark.com.au Yes Yes
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